| RECORDATION FOR PATENTS | | | Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|---|--|---|---|-------------------------------|---------------------|
| TO: The Commissioner | of Patents and | Trademarks: Please | e record the attached | original document(| s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type New Resubmission (Non Document ID # Correction of PTO E Reel # Corrective Documer Reel #011092 | -Recordation) Error Frame # | | e record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Correction of Assignee's name and address | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) 1. Graham Bailey 2. John Sharood 3. 4. 5. 6. Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached | | | Execution Date(s) September 18, 2000 July 28, 2000 | | |
| Receiving Party Name Rober Name Address | rtshaw Controls Byrd Avenue nond | s Company <u>Virginia</u> State/Cou | ntry | <u>23230-3011</u> Zìp Code | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C. 2215 Perrygreen Way Rockford, Illinois 61107 | | | Telephone: (815) 633-5300 Facsimile: (815) 654-5770 Attorney Docket No. 504040 | | |
| | | | l conveyance docum | ent including any att | achments: 7 |
| Application Number(s) | | | | Mark if additional n | |
| Enter either the Patent A | | | <u>O NOT ENTER BOTH nu</u> I | | erty). |
| | plication Num | ibers | | Patent Numbers | T |
| 09/511,313 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year | | | | | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. | | PCT | PCT | PCT | |
| | | | PCT | PCT | PCT |
| Number of Properties | | | Enter the to | otal number of prope | Lerties involved: 1 |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1 Fee Amount | | | | | ALIOO IIIVOIVOU. 1 |
| Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505: Yes No | | | | | |
| Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | |
| Jeffery J. Makeever, 373 | 390 | //#-//2 | Kum | September 5, 2006 | |
| Name of Person 8 | Signing | Signa Signa | ature | Da | ite |
| | 1 | // | | | |

PATENT REEL: 018232 FRAME: 0358 I

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 11331-006001 Client's Ref. No.: 00507

09-26-2000

HEET

9.3100

| 10147194 | 48 | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| ame of conveying party(les): Graham Bailey and John Sharood Additional name(s) attached? 口Yes 医数 压 Jog | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of | | | |
| lature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date(s): September 18, 2000 and July 28, 2000 | Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application number(s) or patent number(s): | n date of the application is: | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution | B; Patent No(s).: | | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s).: | 1 | | | |
| A. F. C. | | | | |
| 09/511,313 Additional numbers a | stached? [] Yes 19 No | | | |
| | Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 | | | |
| Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 7, Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 | | | |
| JOHN F. HAYDEN | Enclosed to charge Deposit Account | | | |
| =∟ a Dichardson Ľ.V. | Authorized to cliarge bytes | | | |
| cos Thirteenth Ottoos '''' | 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 | | | |
| Washington, DC 20005 | Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. | | | |
| DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE | | | |
| | | | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents. | and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ment. | | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature Copy of the Chighten Bushing | | | | |
| any audorite | Hay Date 9/21/00 | | | |
| John F. Hayden | - Average 6 | | | |
| \ No 3/ 640 | Total number of pages including coversheet, attackments and document: 6 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including covered | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 4(W372A7.dos | • | | | |
| 57511000 | | | | |
| 2/2000 MMDOR1 00000022 09511313 40.00 DP | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 5/5000 Hanner 40.00 GP) | | | | |
| C:581 | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011092 FRAME: 0978

PATENT

28/00 FRI 14:29 FAX 804 756 6563

INVENSYS

Attorney's Docket No.: 11331-006001 Client's Ref. No.: 00507

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, GRAHAM BAILEY of Rheinland-Pfalz, GERMANY and JOHN SHAROOD of Richmond, VA, hereby assign to ROBERT SH COMPANY, a Virginia corporation having a place of business at:

2809 Emerywood Parkway 1701 Byrd Avana 915/06

Richmond, VA 23294-3743 77230 - 701/

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled COMMUNICATIONS MODULE AND SYSTEM, filed February 23, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/511,313, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the

right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models,

design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee

may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 011092 FRAME: 0979

PATENT

07/28/00 FRI 14:29 FAX 804 758 8563

INVENSY5

| | | Clien | No.: 11331-006001 at's Ref. No.: 00507 |
|---|-----------------------------|--|---|
| · | , I hereto set my hand and | | |
| GRAHAM BAILEY | | | |
| tate of | _ : ; ss. | | |
| County of | | | |
| Before me this appeared <u>GRAHAM BAILE</u> foregoing Assignment and a the purposes therein contain | cknowledged that the attent | person whose name is su uted the same as his free | , personally bacribed to the act and deed for |
| | Notary Pub My Comm | lic ission Expires: | |

[Notary's Seal Here]

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011092 FRAME: 0980

PATENT REEL: 018232 FRAME: 0361 08/28 SEP 2000 514 04/1 FOR NETWORK SYSTEMS GROUP EUROPE 1ARDSON - DC

NR.048 5,4/5 400 🗗

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, GRAHAM HAILEY of Rheinland-Pfalz, Geometry, and IOHN SHAROOD of Richmond, VA, hereby seeign to ROBERT CHAW CONTROLS

COMPANY, a Virginia corporation having a place of business at:

2009 Brangwood Parkers 1701 Byrd Avance Richmond, VA 23294-1743; and

In 9/5/16 9/5/04

7 FM 9 15 106

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinsites called "the Assigner"), the entire right, ritle and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled COMMUNICATIONS MODULE AND SYSTEM, filed Pelsonery 23, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/511.313, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to beceafter complete this satignment by inserting above the filing data and serial number of said application when known; this essignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, wility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing does of said application under the international Convention for the Protestion of Industrial Property, the Petent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we sufferige the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' cartificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and arrigue, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignment may reasonably request to effectuate fully this antigument.

> PATENT REEL: 011092 FRAME: 0981

> > **PATENT**

4000003.600

PATENT REEL: 011092 FRAME: 0982

PATENT

2006

29 FAX 804 756 6563

INVENSYS

Amorney's Docket No.: 11331-006001 Client's Ref. No.: 00507

| IN WITH LESS WHERE this 28th lay of | | ny hand and seal | at | L.S. |
|---|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|---------------|
| State of | : S5. | | | |
| County of | : | | | |
| Before me thisappeared JOHN SHARON foregoing Assignment and the purposes therein continued to the purposes the purposes therein continued to the purposes the purposes therein continued to the purposes therein continued to the purposes therein to the purposes therein to the purposes the purposes therein to the purposes therein to the purposes the purpose the purposes the purposes the purposes the purpose | <u>OD</u> known to me | to be the person | , 20 n whose name is subs I the same as his free | eribed to the |
| | | Notary Public My Commissi | on Expires: | |
| [Notary's Seal Here] | | | | |

40030243.40c

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 09/21/2000

RECORDED: 09/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 011092 FRAME: 0983

PATENT